
CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
 invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 3 February 2006 No.3587



2 WINDHOEK - 3 February 2006 No. 3587

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/4 - 8/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION

OF RADIO STUDIO EQUIPMENT.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 FEBRUARY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100.00

TENDER NO: Fl /6 - 4/2005
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF COPIES OF THE “EMPLOY-

MENT EQUITYCOMMISSION” ANNUAL
REPORT 2005-2006.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 FEBRUARY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100.00

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 35/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF SOLAR SYSTEMS TO BE USED

FOR DEMONSTRATION PURPOSES IN
DIFFERENT REGIONS AROUND THE
COUNTRY- MINISTRY OF MINES AND
ENERGY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 FEBRUARY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100.00

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 32/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWIN SCREW

EXTUDER PEARL MILLET (MAHANGU).
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 FEBRUARY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100.00

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 33/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF COMPUTER

EQUIPMENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE
TO MINISTRY OF EDUCATION: KHO-
MAS, OMAHEKE AND OTJOZONDJUPA
RE-GIONS.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 07 FEBRUARY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100.00

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 34/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF TWO (2) COMPUTERS

AND ONE (1) PRINTER FOR KAVANGO
EDUCATION REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 FEBRUARY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100.00

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 35/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF TWENTY THREE (23)

COMPUTERS AND SEVEN (7) PRINTERS
FOR THE DIRECTORATE NAMIBIA
LIBRARY AND ARCHIVES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 FEBRUARY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150.00

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 36/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE (1)

ADULT UPPER PRIMARY EDUCATION
(AUPE) MODULE: MAKING A LIVING
MODULE 2, FOR THE DIRECTORATE OF
ADULT BASIC EDUCATION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 FEBRUARY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100.00

TENDER NO : F1/11 - 1/2005
DESCRIPTION: PROCESSING OF THE TOURIST ARRIVAL

STATISTICS, 2005
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 FEBRUARY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100.00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 42/2005

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND
COMMISSIONING OF NINE (9) HIGH
WALL SPLIT TYPE  AIRCONDITIONER  AT
THE MINISTRY OF JUSTICE, MAGIS-
TRATE COURT, KATIMAMULILO.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 FEBRUARY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100.00

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 16/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF SPECIALIZED OCCU-

PATIONAL MEDICINE EQUIPMENT FOR
THE DIRECTORATE PRIMARY HEALTH
CARE SERVICES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 FEBRUARY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100.00

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 17/005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF A C-ARM X-

RAY UNIT AND AN OPTHALMOLOGY
SURGICAL MICROSCOPE FOR WIND-
HOEK CENTRAL HOSPITAL.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 FEBRUARY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100.00

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 18/2005
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF TRAINING MODULES,

POLICIES AND IEC MATERIALS ON HIV/
AIDS, TB AND MALARIA FOR THE
DIRECTORATE SPECIAL PROGRAMS.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 FEBRUARY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100.00

TENDER NO: F1/18/1 - 12/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE DIESEL-

DRIVEN CONCRETE MIXER TO THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, WATER
AND FORESTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 FEBRUARY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/2 - 13/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE

FURNITURE TO THE DIRECTORATE
RURAL WATER SUPPLY FOR TWO REGIO-
NAL OFFICES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 FEBRUARY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200.00

TENDER NO: F1/18/2 - 14/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND COMMISSIONING

OF ELECTRONIC BOREHOLE DATA
LOGGERS TO THE MINISTRY OF AGRI-
CULTURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 FEBRUARY 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/23 - 14/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION

OF THREE (3) BLOCKMAKING MACHINES:
CONSTRUCTION OF BASES FOR THE
NAMIBIAN POLICE AT NORTHERN
BORDER.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 FEBRUARY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100.00

TENDER NO: F1/28 - 1/2005
DESCRIPTION: RENTAL OF FIVE (5) PHOTOCOPIERS
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 FEBRUARY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100.00

TENDER NO: A17 - 2/2006
DESCRIPTION: ADVERTISEMENT OF GOVERNMENT

TENDERS FOR THE PERIOD 1 FEBRUARY
2006 TO 31 JANUARY 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 07 FEBRUARY 2006



No. 3587 WINDHOEK - 3 February 2006 3

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200.00
TENDER NO: A23 - 50/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SPORTSWEAR

& SPORT EQUIPMENT (POOLTABLES,
CHESS BOARDS, PLAYING CARDS ETC.)
FOR THE MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND
SECURITY (NAMIBIA PRISON SERVICE
FOR THE PERIOD 1 FEBRUARY 2006 TO
31 JANUARY 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 7 FEBRUARY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100.00

PROJECT FOR SME’S ONLY!!
TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 43/2005
DESCRIPTION: NEW GAME PARK OFFICE AND ACCOM-

MODATION AT ROSH PINAH IN KARAS
REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 7 FEBRUARY 2006.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200.00

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR,
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST OR DEPOSITED IN:
BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX;
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS
P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING, ROOM 024
WINDHOEK 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 WINDHOEK

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE
IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY. (Un-
paid tender documents will be prejudiced).

RECEIPTS FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE
ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE
REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08H00 - 13H00 - Mon to Fri
08H00 - 12H00 - Month End

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
_________________


